EP.MERSEN.COM 1
©
 2
0
23
 M
er
se

SPECIAL
PURPOSE
CATALOG NUMBERS
Surface Mount
MDC07A35S MDC07A175S
Catalog Number Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Rated Current (A) DC Min. Breaking
Capacity (MBC)*
DC Max
Interrupting Rating
(kA)
DC Time Constant
L/R (ms)
MDC07A35S 600 700 35 123 20 ≤1
MDC07A40S 600 700 40 148 20 ≤1
MDC07A50S 600 700 50 175 20 ≤1
MDC07A60S 600 700 60 198 20 ≤1
MDC07A70S 600 700 70 196 20 ≤1
MDC07A80S 600 700 80 264 20 ≤1
MDC07A100S 600 700 100 330 20 ≤1
MDC07A125S 600 700 125 1500 20 ≤1
MDC07A150S 600 700 150 1500 20 ≤1
MDC07A160S 600 700 160 1488 20 ≤1
MDC07A175S 600 700 175 1488 20 ≤1
*Fuse Minimum Breaking Capacity (MBC): the smallest current the fuse has been tested to safely clear at a given voltage and time constant
EP.MERSEN.COM 3
©
 2